

Fulton Road Sidewalk Improvements C03400								1		2	
						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		NORTHWEST ENGINEERING	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	74019		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,925.00	\$1,925.00
2	74029		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	110.00	6.00	\$660.00	6.40	\$704.00	3.50	\$385.00
3	74035		TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	12.00	25.00	\$300.00	27.00	\$324.00	8.25	\$99.00
4	74038		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.00	250.00	\$1,250.00	245.00	\$1,225.00	60.00	\$300.00
5	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	17.00	250.00	\$4,250.00	175.00	\$2,975.00	165.00	\$2,805.00
6	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	1,911.00	\$1,911.00
7	120101		FLAGGING	FA	19,000.00	1.00	\$19,000.00	1.00	\$19,000.00	1.00	\$19,000.00
8	120103A		POTHOLE	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,434.00	\$1,434.00
9	120140A		SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	638.00	\$2,552.00
10	150717		REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	117.00	6.00	\$702.00	9.00	\$1,053.00	3.00	\$351.00
11	151281		SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12.00	200.00	\$2,400.00	45.00	\$540.00	100.00	\$1,200.00
12	152336		PLACE NEW SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1.00	200.00	\$200.00	85.00	\$85.00	103.00	\$103.00
13	152450		ADJUST WATER METER BOX	EA	4.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	127.00	\$508.00
14	152602A		MODIFY DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	417.00	\$417.00
15	160101		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	4,673.00	\$4,673.00
16	170101		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,060.00	\$2,060.00
17	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	551.00	55.00	\$30,305.00	36.00	\$19,836.00	23.00	\$12,673.00
18	190168A		UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 1)	CY	25.00	70.00	\$1,750.00	25.00	\$625.00	18.50	\$462.50
19	190169A		UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)	CY	25.00	70.00	\$1,750.00	25.00	\$625.00	18.50	\$462.50
20	198200		SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	SY	1,005.00	4.00	\$4,020.00	1.00	\$1,005.00	2.00	\$2,010.00
21	260201		CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5.00	55.00	\$275.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$250.00
22	390120		ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 3/4" MAXIMUM GRADING)	TN	1,012.00	105.00	\$106,260.00	85.00	\$86,020.00	106.00	\$107,272.00
23	394001		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	75.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	16.00	\$1,200.00	16.00	\$1,200.00
24	394002		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SY	39.00	35.00	\$1,365.00	44.00	\$1,716.00	25.00	\$975.00
25	562000		ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	17.00	325.00	\$5,525.00	230.00	\$3,910.00	325.00	\$5,525.00
26	568017		INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1.00	200.00	\$200.00	85.00	\$85.00	103.00	\$103.00
27	641107		18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	389.00	75.00	\$29,175.00	59.00	\$22,951.00	41.00	\$15,949.00
28	707110A		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (24" X 24")	EA	1.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,368.00	\$1,368.00
29	707126A		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (48" X 48")	EA	4.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	1,600.00	\$6,400.00	700.00	\$2,800.00
30	707127A		PRECAST INLET TOP (48" OPENING)	EA	4.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	697.00	\$2,788.00
31	731503A		MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	CY	7.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	325.00	\$2,275.00	472.00	\$3,304.00
32	731504		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	616.00	35.00	\$21,560.00	25.00	\$15,400.00	26.00	\$16,016.00
33	731521		MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SY	312.00	170.00	\$53,040.00	46.00	\$14,352.00	51.00	\$15,912.00
34	731525A		RAMP IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	14,670.00	\$14,670.00
35	731623		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	SY	44.00	300.00	\$13,200.00	105.00	\$4,620.00	106.00	\$4,664.00
36	750005		STEEL COVER	EA	1.00	125.00	\$125.00	220.00	\$220.00	941.00	\$941.00

Fulton Road Sidewalk Improvements C03400						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		NORTHWEST ENGINEERING	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
37	800360		CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	84.00	30.00	\$2,520.00	40.00	\$3,360.00	41.25	\$3,465.00
38	802520		6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1,082.00	\$1,082.00
39	810110		SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	4.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	850.00	\$3,400.00	630.00	\$2,520.00
40	840504	S	4" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	475.00	1.00	\$475.00	1.00	\$475.00	1.30	\$617.50
41	840505	S	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	57.00	1.50	\$85.50	2.00	\$114.00	3.10	\$176.70
42	840509A	S	12" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	298.00	2.00	\$596.00	3.50	\$1,043.00	4.10	\$1,221.80
43	840515	S	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SY	66.00	5.00	\$330.00	4.50	\$297.00	6.20	\$409.20
44	860408	S	LIGHTING (STREET)	LS	1.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12,750.00	\$12,750.00	13,133.00	\$13,133.00
45	999997		TRENCH SHORING AND BRACING	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$100.00	103.00	\$103.00
46	999998		GUARANTY	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$1.00	5,253.00	\$5,253.00
			TOTAL				\$379,543.50		\$274,086.00		\$277,049.20

Fulton Road Sidewalk Improvements C03400						3		4	
						GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION		NORTH BAY CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	74019		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,680.00	\$1,680.00
2	74029		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	110.00	3.00	\$330.00	4.00	\$440.00
3	74035		TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	12.00	3.00	\$36.00	22.00	\$264.00
4	74038		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5.00	50.00	\$250.00	138.00	\$690.00
5	120090		CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	17.00	150.00	\$2,550.00	168.00	\$2,856.00
6	120100		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	4,448.00	\$4,448.00	28,975.50	\$28,975.50
7	120101		FLAGGING	FA	19,000.00	1.00	\$19,000.00	1.00	\$19,000.00
8	120103A		POTHOLE	EA	1.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	585.00	\$585.00
9	120140A		SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	4.00	350.00	\$1,400.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
10	150717		REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	117.00	9.00	\$1,053.00	8.00	\$936.00
11	151281		SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12.00	30.00	\$360.00	30.00	\$360.00
12	152336		PLACE NEW SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1.00	65.00	\$65.00	75.00	\$75.00
13	152450		ADJUST WATER METER BOX	EA	4.00	150.00	\$600.00	340.00	\$1,360.00
14	152602A		MODIFY DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1.00	450.00	\$450.00	555.00	\$555.00
15	160101		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	3,320.00	\$3,320.00
16	170101		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	100.00	\$100.00	670.00	\$670.00
17	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	551.00	30.00	\$16,530.00	55.00	\$30,305.00
18	190168A		UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 1)	CY	25.00	150.00	\$3,750.00	53.00	\$1,325.00
19	190169A		UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)	CY	25.00	150.00	\$3,750.00	73.00	\$1,825.00
20	198200		SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	SY	1,005.00	2.00	\$2,010.00	2.00	\$2,010.00
21	260201		CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5.00	25.00	\$125.00	201.00	\$1,005.00
22	390120		ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 3/4" MAXIMUM GRADING)	TN	1,012.00	95.00	\$96,140.00	90.00	\$91,080.00
23	394001		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	75.00	12.00	\$900.00	13.00	\$975.00
24	394002		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SY	39.00	40.00	\$1,560.00	65.00	\$2,535.00
25	562000		ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	17.00	230.00	\$3,910.00	230.00	\$3,910.00
26	568017		INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1.00	65.00	\$65.00	65.00	\$65.00
27	641107		18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	389.00	58.00	\$22,562.00	75.00	\$29,175.00
28	707110A		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (24" X 24")	EA	1.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,445.00	\$1,445.00
29	707126A		PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (48" X 48")	EA	4.00	1,800.00	\$7,200.00	1,765.00	\$7,060.00
30	707127A		PRECAST INLET TOP (48" OPENING)	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	985.00	\$3,940.00
31	731503A		MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	CY	7.00	625.00	\$4,375.00	411.00	\$2,877.00
32	731504		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	616.00	25.00	\$15,400.00	18.50	\$11,396.00
33	731521		MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SY	312.00	70.00	\$21,840.00	43.00	\$13,416.00
34	731525A		RAMP IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	19,362.00	\$19,362.00
35	731623		MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	SY	44.00	175.00	\$7,700.00	114.00	\$5,016.00
36	750005		STEEL COVER	EA	1.00	250.00	\$250.00	480.00	\$480.00

Fulton Road Sidewalk Improvements C03400						GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION		NORTH BAY CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	S/F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
37	800360		CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	84.00	55.00	\$4,620.00	52.00	\$4,368.00
38	802520		6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00
39	810110		SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	4.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	665.00	\$2,660.00
40	840504	S	4" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	475.00	0.50	\$237.50	0.50	\$237.50
41	840505	S	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	57.00	1.00	\$57.00	1.00	\$57.00
42	840509A	S	12" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	298.00	4.50	\$1,341.00	4.50	\$1,341.00
43	840515	S	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SY	66.00	5.00	\$330.00	5.00	\$330.00
44	860408	S	LIGHTING (STREET)	LS	1.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	12,745.00	\$12,745.00
45	999997		TRENCH SHORING AND BRACING	LS	1.00	100.00	\$100.00	270.00	\$270.00
46	999998		GUARANTY	LS	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	50.00	\$50.00
			TOTAL				\$295,295.50		\$315,777.00